GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2775
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2012

EXTERNAL ASSISTANCE FOR AGRICULTURE SECTOR
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Mohan Shri P. C.;Pandurang Shri Munde Gopinathrao

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has sought any external/foreign assistance for the development of agriculture sector in the country during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the details of such assistance sought and received during the above period; and

(d) the details of foreign funds disbursed and utilised for development of agriculture in the country during the said period, State-wise and scheme-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRITARIQ ANWAR)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) to (d) : The details of the major external/foreign assistance sought, disbursed and utilized are at Annexures (A to D) .
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